Independent School League
2021 Boys Cross Country Awards

League Champion: Roxbury Latin School
Sportsmanship Award: Noble and Greenough School
League MVP: James Donahue, Belmont Hill School

All-League

First Name Last Name School

James Donahue Belmont Hill School
Jack Lionette Groton School

Ross Tejeda Thayer Academy

Luke Brooks The Governor's Academy
Kofi Fordiour Roxbury Latin School
James McCarron St. George's School
Alexander Tobias Brooks School
George Madison Roxbury Latin School
Matt Wing Middlesex School
Henry Buckley-Jones The Rivers School
Mark Henshon Roxbury Latin School
Jack Connors St. Sebastian's School
Peter Favero Middlesex School
Samuel Hinman St. Sebastian's School
Gabriel Guerrero Milton Academy
Stanislas Robert Groton School
Cooper Austen Middlesex School
Miles Sandoski Belmont Hill School
James Pener Thayer Academy

Eric Diop Roxbury Latin School
Will McLane Noble & Greenough School
William Trautz Belmont Hill School
Oscar King St. George's School

Honorable Mention

First Name Last Name School

Vedant Deokar Middlesex School
Christopher Hovet Groton School

Henry Horvath Middlesex School

David Sullivan Roxbury Latin School
Carter Bartel Noble & Greenough School
Cam Gonzalez Tabor Academy

Ben Guenther Noble & Greenough School
James Wei Milton Academy

Ford Legg Buckingham Browne & Nichols School
AJ Gorman St. Mark's School
Zebediah Stewart Brooks School

Ryan Chiari Thayer Academy

Sam Lyons The Rivers School

Year
2022
2023
2022
2023
2023
2024
2022
2022
2023
2025
2022
2024
2023
2023
2024
2022
2022
2024
2023
2024
2023
2027
2022

Year
2023
2025
2023
2022
2023
2024
2024
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023



