Independent School League 2021 Boys Cross Country Awards

League Champion: Roxbury Latin School

Sportsmanship Award: Noble and Greenough School League MVP: James Donahue, Belmont Hill School

All-League

First Name	Last Name	School	Year
James	Donahue	Belmont Hill School	2022
Jack	Lionette	Groton School	2023
Ross	Tejeda	Thayer Academy	2022
Luke	Brooks	The Governor's Academy	2023
Kofi	Fordiour	Roxbury Latin School	2023
James	McCarron	St. George's School	2024
Alexander	Tobias	Brooks School	2022
George	Madison	Roxbury Latin School	2022
Matt	Wing	Middlesex School	2023
Henry	Buckley-Jones	The Rivers School	2025
Mark	Henshon	Roxbury Latin School	2022
Jack	Connors	St. Sebastian's School	2024
Peter	Favero	Middlesex School	2023
Samuel	Hinman	St. Sebastian's School	2023
Gabriel	Guerrero	Milton Academy	2024
Stanislas	Robert	Groton School	2022
Cooper	Austen	Middlesex School	2022
Miles	Sandoski	Belmont Hill School	2024
James	Pener	Thayer Academy	2023
Eric	Diop	Roxbury Latin School	2024
Will	McLane	Noble & Greenough School	2023
William	Trautz	Belmont Hill School	2027
Oscar	King	St. George's School	2022

Honorable Mention

First Name	Last Name	School	Year
Vedant	Deokar	Middlesex School	2023
Christopher	Hovet	Groton School	2025
Henry	Horvath	Middlesex School	2023
David	Sullivan	Roxbury Latin School	2022
Carter	Bartel	Noble & Greenough School	2023
Cam	Gonzalez	Tabor Academy	2024
Ben	Guenther	Noble & Greenough School	2024
James	Wei	Milton Academy	2022
Ford	Legg	Buckingham Browne & Nichols School	2023
AJ	Gorman	St. Mark's School	2023
Zebediah	Stewart	Brooks School	2023
Ryan	Chiari	Thayer Academy	2022
Sam	Lyons	The Rivers School	2023